@

NON-PERFORMING LOANS DETERMINANTS

IN MALAYSIA

NURSYAZANA BINTI ZAINAL

2012903861

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEGEMENT

First and foremost, | would like to express my gratitude towards Allah SWT the
Almighty for sustenance, guidance, the knowledge and patience in completing this
project paper in which to fulfil the graduation requirement of Bachelor of Business

Administration (Hons) International Business.

Secondly, to my advisor, Miss Anastasia Binti Harbi, thank you for nurturing me and
for giving me advices and guidance in completing this study. Not to forget, second

examiner Madam Flicia Rimin.

| am also thankful to University of Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah, for giving me
an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. | am also really thankful to all my

lectures with their support and guided me in this field of study.

I would also like to thank my parents, as well to my siblings, family for their support
and throughout my study. Next, to my dear classmate’s thank you for your great
ideas and knowledge sharing to complete this thesis and also thank you to those who

have helped me directly or indirectly in this study.

Thanks and Best Regards.



TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Overview of Chapter
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Objectives of Study
1.6 Significance of Study
1.7 Limitations of Study
1.8 Definition of Terms
1.9 Organization of the Thesis

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Overview of Chapter
2.2 Literature Review

2.2.1 Interest Rate

Page

vi

vii

viii

10

11

13

14

14

14



CHAPTER 3

2.3

2.4

2.5

DATA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

2.2.2 Loan to Deposit Ratio
2.2.3 Capital Adequacy Ratio
Summary of Previous Study
Theoretical Framework

Conclusion

Overview of Chapter

Research Design

Scope of Study

Data Collection

Sampling Design

3.5.1 Population

3.5.2 Sampling and Time Frame

3.5.3 Sample Size

Theory and Model Specification

Empirical Model

Data Analysis

3.8.1 Descriptive Analysis
3.8.2.1 Skewness
3.8.3.2 Kurtosis

3.8.2 Panel Unit Root Test

3.8.3 Diagnostic Test

3.8.3.1 Heterosdicasticity Test
3.8.3.2 Multicollinearity Test

3.8.4 Breush and Pagan Lagrangian

Multiplier (LM) Test

16

18

20

21

21

23

23

24

25

26

26

27

27

28

29

30

31

31

32

32

33

33

33

34



ABSTRACT

This study is to explain and determine the relationship between non-performing loans
as dependent variable and the independent variable; interest rate, loan to deposit
ratio and capital adequacy ratio either can give in good impact or vice versa to the
bank in Malaysia commercial banks. This study focuses in banking sector in
Malaysia and the all data of variables are taken from Bursa Malaysia started from
year 2002 until 2013 (12 years). This study use the data filtration andthree
companies were selected which are Malayan Banking Berhad, Public Bank Berhad
and Hong Leong Bank Berhad. Cross sectional and panel data method are used to
generate data by using STATA software in order to analyze the relationship between
these variable. However, the result from regression analysis shows the insignificant
relationship between all independent variable with the non-performing loans.
Explains that all the independent variable not influence the non-performing loans in
Malaysia. It suggests there are other variable that can influence the dependent

variable.



