

NON-PERFORMING LOANS DETERMINANTS

IN MALAYSIA

NURSYAZANA BINTI ZAINAL

2012903861

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude towards Allah SWT the Almighty for sustenance, guidance, the knowledge and patience in completing this project paper in which to fulfil the graduation requirement of Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business.

Secondly, to my advisor, Miss Anastasia Binti Harbi, thank you for nurturing me and for giving me advices and guidance in completing this study. Not to forget, second examiner Madam Flicia Rimin.

I am also thankful to University of Technology MARA (UiTM), Sabah, for giving me an opportunity to pursue my Bachelor of Finance. I am also really thankful to all my lectures with their support and guided me in this field of study.

I would also like to thank my parents, as well to my siblings, family for their support and throughout my study. Next, to my dear classmate's thank you for your great ideas and knowledge sharing to complete this thesis and also thank you to those who have helped me directly or indirectly in this study.

Thanks and Best Regards.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	viii
ABSTRACT	ix

CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Overview of Chapter	1	
	1.2	Background of Study	1	
	1.3	Problem Statement	4	
	1.4	Objectives of Study	7	
	1.6	Significance of Study	9	
	1.7	Limitations of Study	10	
	1.8	Definition of Terms	11	
	1.9	Organization of the Thesis	13	

CHAPTER 2	LITER	RATURE REVIEW		
	2.1	Overview of Chapter		
	2.2	Literature Review		
		2.2.1 Interest Rate		

Page

14

14

14

	2.2.2 Loan to Deposit Ratio	16		
	2.2.3 Capital Adequacy Ratio	18		
2.3	Summary of Previous Study			
2.4	Theoretical Framework			
2.5	Conclusion	21		

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Overview of Chapter						
3.2	Research Design						
3.3	Scope of Study						
3.4	Data Collection						
3.5	Samp	ling Design	26				
	3.5.1	Population	26				
	3.5.2	Sampling and Time Frame	27				
	3.5.3	Sample Size	27				
3.6	Theory and Model Specification						
3.7	Empirical Model						
3.8	Data A	Analysis	30				
	3.8.1	Descriptive Analysis	31				
		3.8.2.1 Skewness	31				
		3.8.3.2 Kurtosis	32				
	3.8.2	Panel Unit Root Test	32				
	3.8.3	Diagnostic Test	33				
		3.8.3.1 Heterosdicasticity Test	33				
		3.8.3.2 Multicollinearity Test	33				
	3.8.4	Breush and Pagan Lagrangian					
		Multiplier (LM) Test	34				

ABSTRACT

This study is to explain and determine the relationship between non-performing loans as dependent variable and the independent variable; interest rate, loan to deposit ratio and capital adequacy ratio either can give in good impact or vice versa to the bank in Malaysia commercial banks. This study focuses in banking sector in Malaysia and the all data of variables are taken from Bursa Malaysia started from year 2002 until 2013 (12 years). This study use the data filtration andthree companies were selected which are Malayan Banking Berhad, Public Bank Berhad and Hong Leong Bank Berhad. Cross sectional and panel data method are used to generate data by using STATA software in order to analyze the relationship between these variable. However, the result from regression analysis shows the insignificant relationship between all independent variable with the non-performing loans. Explains that all the independent variable not influence the non-performing loans in Malaysia. It suggests there are other variable that can influence the dependent variable.